Accumulated Depreciation (383,218,952)   (377,693,604)
Net Utility Plant 430,821,225   402,582,395

Other:
Contributions in Aid of Construction -   -
Customer Advances for Construction (3,905,857)   (3,984,824)
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (76,096,889)   (75,831,769)
Deferred Debits -   -

Subtotal 350,818,479   322,765,802

Working Capital 16,984,937   16,984,937
TOTAL RATE BASE 367,803,416   339,750,739

All rate base items represent average of monthly average balances.

Month and Twelve Months Ended 12/31/2018

Cascade Natural Gas 3 of 22 2018 Rate of Return Report

RATE
OF

RETURN

Cascade Natural Gas 4 of 22 2018 Rate of Return Report

Commission
Statement Weather Basis

Line of Operations Normalization Advertising Restated
No.   Description Per Books Adjustment Adjustment Total

   (a) (b)  (c)  (d) (e)

Operating Revenue
1   Natural Gas Sales  $ 202,965,796  $ 0 0  $ 202,965,796
2   Gas Transportation Revenue 23,006,329 0 23,006,329
3   Other Operating Revenue (1,487,485) 0 (1,487,485)
4   Subtotal  $ 224,484,640  $ 0 0  $ 224,484,640
5 LESS: Nat. Gas/Production Costs 109,783,204 109,783,204
6   Revenue Taxes 19,055,890 19,055,890
7   Operating Margin 95,645,546  $ 0 0  $ 95,645,546

Operating Expenses
8   Production 241,633 241,633
9   Distribution 19,661,049 0 0 19,661,049

10   Customer Accounts 5,462,931 0 0 5,462,931
11   Customer Service & Information 4,298,252 0 0 4,298,252
12   Sales 1,547 0 (1,547) 0
13   Administrative & General 17,010,421 0 0 17,010,421
14   Depreciation & Amortization 22,725,279 0 0 22,725,279
15   Prop./Payroll/Misc. Taxes 4,268,627 0 0 4,268,627
16   Federal Income Taxes 360,753 0 541 361,294
17   Total Operating Expenses  $ 74,030,492  $ 0 (1,006)  $ 74,029,486

18 Net Operating Income  $ 21,615,054  $ 0 1,006  $ 21,616,060

Rate Base
18   Plant In Service  $ 780,275,999  $  $ 780,275,999
19   Accumulated Depreciation (377,693,604) (377,693,604)
20   Contributions In Aid 0 0
21   Cust. Adv. For Constr. (3,984,824) (3,984,824)
22   Accum. Deferred Income Taxes (75,831,769) (75,831,769)
23   Deferred Debits 0 0
24   Working Capital Allowance 16,984,937 16,984,937
25   Total  $ 339,750,739  $ 0 0  $ 339,750,739

26 Rate Of Return 6.36% 6.36%

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation
SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS & ADJUSTMENTS
 FOR THE 12 MONTH PERIOD ENDED 12/31/18

Cascade Natural Gas 5 of 22 2018 Rate of Return Report